. _/
PUPIL TRANSPORTATION
SUBCHAPTER 9. SMALL VEHICLE STANDARDS
6:21-9.1
6:21-9.2
6:21-9.3
6:21-9.4
6:21-9.5

et seq.
(c) All forms prescribed by the Commissioner of Edu­
cation referred to in this chapter are available in the office
of the county superintendent of schools, and at the Bureau
of Pupil Transportation, Department of Education, 240
West State Street, CN 500, Trenton, New Jersey 08625.
(d) It is recommended that district boards of education
and school bus contractors acquaint themselves with the
procedures described in the Department of Education Poli­
cies and Procedures Manual for Pupil Transportation to
ensure efficiency in the implementation of a pupil transpor­
tation program. This manual is available for review at the
transportation office of the district board of education, the
office of the county superintendent of schools and the
Bureau of Pupil Transportation.
Amended by R.1985 d.451, effective September 3, 1985.
See: 17 N.J.R. 1365(a), 17 N.J.R. 2107(a).
Added "1967" to Standards published, rules effective changed from
"1967" to "1985".
Amended by R.1989 d.610, effective December 18, 1989.
See: 21 N.J.R. 2724(a), 21 N.J.R. 3939(a).
Retitled, formerly "Rules" and repealed and replaced (c) and (d).
Amended by R.1994 d.404, effective August 1, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 1997(a), 26 N.J.R. 3164(a).
Case Notes
Refusal to reestablish bus stop was arbitrary and capricious. Peary v .
Barnegat Township Board of Education, 93 N.J.A.R.2d (EDU) 798.

administrator of the district board of education providiilg
for the transportation following an accident which involves
an injury, death or property damage. The driver shall also
complete and file the Preliminary School Bus Accident
Report prescribed by the Commissioner of Education.
(b) In addition to the Preliminary School Bus Accident
Report, the driver of a school bus involved in an accident
resulting in injury or death of any person, or damage to
property of any one person in excess of $500.00 shall within
10 days after such accident complete and file a Motor
Vehicle Accident Report in accordance with N.J.S.A.
39:4-130.
(c) Each district board of education shall establish poli­
cies and procedures to be followed by the school, bus driver
in the event of an emergency.
R.1972 d.220, effective November 6, 1972.
See: 4 N.J.R. 231(a), 4 N.J.R. 302(a).
Amended by R.1985 d.451, effective September 3, 1985.
See: 17 N.J.R. 1365(a), 17 N;J.R. 2107(a).
Section substantially amended and (c) added.
Amended by R.1989 d.610; effective December 18, 1989.
See: 21 N.J.R. 2724(a), 21 N.J.R. 3939(a).
References to specific forms to be filed added.
Amended by R.1994 d.404, effective August 1, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 1997(a), 26 N.J.R. 3164(a).
6:21-1.3 Remote defined
(a) The words "remote from the schoolhouse" shall mean
beyond 2~ miles for high school pupils (grades 9 through
12) and beyond two miles for elementary pupils (grades
kindergarten through eight), except for educationally handi­
capped pupils.
(b) For the purpose of determining remoteness in con-.
nection with pupil transportation, measurement shall be
made by the shortest route along public roadways or public
walkways from the entrance of the pupil's residence nearest
such public roadway or public walkway to the nearest public
entrance of the assigned school.
R.1972 d.220, effective November 6, 1972.
See: 4 N.J.R. 231(a), 4 N.J.R. 302(a).
Amended by R.1976 d.342, effective November 4, 1976.
See: 8 N.J.R. 546(b).
Amended by R.1985 d.451, effective September 3, 1985.
See: 17 N.J.R. 1365(a), 17 N.J.R. 2107(a).
"8" changed to "eight".